

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2013-0055 Version: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 1/28/2013 In control: Committee of the Whole

On agenda: Final action: 2/11/2013
Enactment date: Enactment #: 13835

Title: A MOTION appointing Rod Dembowski as the King County councilmember representing council

district one, in accordance with Section 680.10 of the King County Charter and RCW 36.16.110(3).

Sponsors: Larry Gossett

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 13835.pdf, 2. 2013-0055 Staff report with attachments 01-30.pdf, 3. 13835 Amendment

Package 2-11-13.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------------------|-------------------------|--------|
| 2/11/2013 | 1 | Metropolitan King County Council | Passed as Amended | Pass |
| 1/30/2013 | 1 | Committee of the Whole | Deferred | |
| 1/28/2013 | 1 | Metropolitan King County Council | Introduced and Referred | |

A MOTION appointing Rod Dembowski as the King County councilmember

representing council district one, in accordance with Section 680.10 of the King

County Charter and RCW 36.16.110(3).

WHEREAS, on January 16, 2013, councilmember Bob Ferguson resigned from his position as the King County councilmember representing council district one to take office as Attorney General of the State of Washington, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 680.10 of the King County Charter and RCW 36.16.110(3), the council is authorized to fill the vacancy by appointing a new councilmember to represent council district one until a successor is elected and qualified at the next general election, which will be held on November 5, 2013, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 36.16.110(3) the county executive has nominated three candidates to the council for its consideration, and

File #: 2013-0055, Version: 2

WHEREAS, the council is required by RCW 36.16.110(3) to fill the vacancy from among the candidates nominated by the executive, and

WHEREAS, the council has carefully considered the candidates nominated by the executive and has decided upon the candidate who will best serve council district one until the next general election,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The metropolitan King County council hereby appoints Rod Dembowski to serve as the King County councilmember representing council district one until the successor to the office has been elected and qualified at the general election on November 5, 2013.